5% increase in acquisition costs   (15,188)   (9,113)   (15,188)   (9,113)   (1,898)   (1,139)   (1,898)   (1,139)
5% decrease in claims   188,075   112,845   188,296   112,978   3,067   1,840   3,421   2,053
5% decrease in administrative expenses   13,176   7,906   13,176   7,906   815   489   815   489
5% decrease in acquisition costs   15,188   9,113   15,188   9,113   1,898   1,139   1,898   1,139

The shocks of 5% mentioned in the table are determined by the total amount of the assumption multiplied by the factor of 1.05 (in cases of increase) or 0.95 (in cases of decrease).
Their impacts are evaluated on the amount of realized income.

Sensitivity analysis of the Private Pension line

Different from the sensitivity analysis of the Health and Life & Pension lines, for the Private Pension businesses, the analysis reflects the

impact on the flow of expected liabilities and modified according to the assumptions shown in the tables below:

  Consolidated

  03/31/2021

Assumptions   Income before tax   Income after tax & impact on equity

5% increase in administrative expenses   (1,903)   (1,142)
5% increase in redemptions   712   427
5% increase in mortality   (15,706)   (9,424)
Increase by 5% in the conversion into income   (3,337)   (2,002)
5% increase in rescission   341   204
5% decrease in administrative expenses   1,903   1,142
5% decrease in redemptions   (760)   (456)
5% decrease in mortality   15,014   9,008
Decrease by 5% in the conversion into income   3,337   2,002
5% decrease in rescission   (357)   (215)

  Consolidated

  03/31/2020

Assumptions   Income before tax   Income after tax & impact on equity

5% increase in administrative expenses   (1,519)   (912)
5% increase in redemptions   800   480
5% increase in mortality   (14,278)   (8,567)
Increase by 5% in the conversion into income   (4,466)   (2,680)
5% increase in rescission   329   197
5% decrease in administrative expenses   1,519   911
5% decrease in redemptions   (848)   (509)
5% decrease in mortality   13,614   8,168
Decrease by 5% in the conversion into income   4,466   2,680
5% decrease in rescission   (351)   (211)

The shocks of 5% mentioned in the table are determined by the total amount of the assumption multiplied by the factor of 1.05 (in cases of increase) or 0.95 (in cases of decrease). Their
impacts are evaluated in the present value of future flows.

The analysis demonstrated above reflects that the scenarios of impacts from the considered factors did not show significant change in

relation to the previous year.

5.3. Market risks

The methodology used for managing the market risks reported in this interim financial statements has not changed in relation to that

adopted in the annual financial statements of the Company and SulAmérica for the year ended December 31, 2020.